APPENDI X

E

DIRECTORY OF PERTINENT
DEPARTMENTS

Version 2.0 (3/18/2003)



DIRECTORY OF PERTINENT DEPARTMENTS

Department of Environment and Natural Resour ces

Division of Environmental Services:

Air Quality Program

Drinking Water Program
Ground Water Quality Program
Minerals & Mining Program
Surface Water Quality Program
Waste Management Program
Water Rights Program

605-773-3151
605-773-3754
605-773-3296
605-773-4201
605-773-3351
605-773-3153
605-773-3352

Division of Financial & Technical Assistance

Water & Waster Funding Program
Watershed Protection Program
Geological Survey Program

Regional Offices
Rapid City Office 605-394-2229
Sioux Falls Office 605-362-3500
Watertown Office 605-882-5111

Department of Commer ce and Regulation

605-773-4216
605-773-4254
605-677-5227

- Petroleum Release Compensation Fund

Pierre 605-773-3769
Mitchell 605-995-8170
Rapid City 605-394-6760
Sioux Falls 605-362-2718
Watertown 605-882-5053

- StateFireMarshall  605-773-3562
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