APPENDIX

\mathbf{E}

DIRECTORY OF PERTINENT DEPARTMENTS

DIRECTORY OF PERTINENT DEPARTMENTS

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

• Division of Environmental Services:

Air Quality Program	605-773-3151
Drinking Water Program	605-773-3754
Ground Water Quality Program	605-773-3296
Minerals & Mining Program	605-773-4201
Surface Water Quality Program	605-773-3351
Waste Management Program	605-773-3153
Water Rights Program	605-773-3352

• Division of Financial & Technical Assistance

Water & Waster Funding Program	605-773-4216
Watershed Protection Program	605-773-4254
Geological Survey Program	605-677-5227

• Regional Offices

Rapid City Office	605-394-2229
Sioux Falls Office	605-362-3500
Watertown Office	605-882-5111

Department of Commerce and Regulation

• Petroleum Release Compensation Fund

Pierre	605-773-3769
Mitchell	605-995-8170
Rapid City	605-394-6760
Sioux Falls	605-362-2718
Watertown	605-882-5053

• **State Fire Marshall** 605-773-3562